Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 25 - 26, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 21% 21% 6% 13% 23% 42% 26% 6% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 20% 19% 18% % 18% 9% 12% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 13% 23% 15% 13% 10% 13% 25% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 35% 40% 38% 39% 35% 40% 34% 46% 44% 43%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 12% 14% 11% 1% 8% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (425) (575) (152) (258) (389) (201) (754) (108) (81) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 2% 15% 54% 1% 67% 18% 26% 21% 12% 19% 29% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 16% 30% 3% 23% 17% 18% 17% 19% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 18% 9% 11% 5% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 70% 31% 5% 82% 3% 37% 33% 44% 35% 41% 33% 41%
Not sure 10% 6% 19% 2% 4% 2% 11% % 0% 18% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (355) (374) (271) (371) (329) (431) (275) (170) (177) (242) (347) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 25 - 26, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 26% 33% 22% 17% 28% 45% 30% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 63% 52% 71% 60% 56% 51% 57% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 11% 15% % 22% 17% 4% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (385) (182) (203) (43) (91) (160) (91) (337) (11) (21) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 19% 37% * 37% 26% 30% 28% 24% 20% 38% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 63% 55% * 57% 58% 59% 58% 55% 57% 52% 70%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 18% 8% * 7% 15% 11% 13% 21% 23% 10% 3%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (385) (26) (137) (222) (13) (288) (159) (115) (61) (54) (89) (163) (79)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 44% 54% 43% 46% 56% 50% 47% 56% 49% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 51% 37% 53% 43% 37% 45% 48% 35% 42% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 9% 4% 12% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (550) (229) (321) (93) (145) (205) (107) (375) (87) (54) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 58% 43% 10% 66% * 48% 48% 46% 51% 48% 47% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things
he has done 44% 38% 50% 61% 30% * 44% 46% 48% 40% 47% 49% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 7% 29% 4% * 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (550) (315) (194) (41) (348) (27) (239) (146) (107) (110) (138) (163) (139)
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4A. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — Surprised that Harley-Davidson, of all companies, would be the first to wave
the White Flag. | fought hard for them and ultimately they will not pay tariffs selling into the E.U., which has hurt
us badly on trade, down $151 Billion. Taxes just a Harley excuse - be patient! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 14% 11% 3% 8% 16% 20% 14% 5% 11% 8%
Good 12% 10% 14% % 8% 12% 19% 14% 9% 7% 1%
OK 29% 31% 26% 38% 32% 31% 12% 28% 31% 25% 42%
Bad 18% 17% 19% 24% 19% 13% 19% 18% 22% 16% 12%
Terrible 29% 28% 30% 27% 33% 28% 29% 26% 33% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (421) (559) (150) (249) (385) (196) (743) (101) (79) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 12% 1% 9% 32% 1% 38% 9% 17% 12% 7% 9% 17% 13%
Good 12% 2% 10% 25% 2% 29% 11% 13% 8% 7% 14% 14% 9%
OK 29% 22% 33% 31% 10% 26% 34% 22% 28% 37% 24% 30% 26%
Bad 18% 21% 23% 8% 22% 6% 18% 19% 18% 20% 18% 16% 19%
Terrible 29% 54% 26% 4% 65% 2% 28% 29% 34% 30% 35% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (346) (365) (269) (363) (326) (420) (270) (170) (172) (239) (339) (230)
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4B. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — Congresswoman Maxine Waters, an extraordinarily low IQ person, has become,
together with Nancy Pelosi, the Face of the Democrat Party. She has just called for harm to supporters, of which
there are many, of the Make America Great Again movement. Be careful what you wish for Max!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 16% 3% 11% 20% 36% 22% 4% 10% 7%
Good 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4%
OK 20% 17% 24% 23% 29% 21% 8% 19% 21% 32% 10%
Bad 18% 20% 17% 27% 20% 17% 10% 16% 25% 17% 35%
Terrible 36% 35% 37% 37% 34% 35% 38% 34% 43% 37% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (420) (560) (149) (248) (387) (196) (743) (102) (79) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 14% 46% 0% 57% 14% 23% 18% 12% 13% 25% 17%
Good 8% 5% 17% 2% 17% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 11%
OK 20% 24% 21% 6% 17% 27% 18% 11% 32% 19% 22% 10%
Bad 18% 23% 11% 15% 5% 16% 16% 25% 16% 18% 18% 21%
Terrible 36% 34% 6% 76% 3% 36% 34% 39% 37% 42% 28% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (362) (268) (366) (326) (419) (271) (170) (173) (238) (340) (229)
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4C. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — Will be heading to one of my favorite places, South Carolina, to fight for one of
my original ’fighters, Governor Henry McMaster. Speaking at 7:00 P.M.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 14% 15% 6% 9% 17% 24% 17% 6% 13% 7%
Good 15% 18% 12% 18% 18% 10% 17% 19% 2% 5% 15%
OK 33% 33% 33% 31% 27% 40% 27% 34% 32% 23% 36%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 19% 19% 11% 9% 11% 25% 20% 13%
Terrible 23% 21% 26% 25% 26% 21% 22% 19% 34% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (418) (554) (148) (245) (384) (195) (740) (98) (78) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 2% 10% 37% 1% 43% 11% 19% 15% 12% 11% 19% 14%
Good 15% 6% 12% 31% 2% 31% 11% 23% 18% 7% 21% 14% 17%
OK 33% 34% 37% 25% 29% 22% 39% 25% 33% 41% 29% 33% 30%
Bad 14% 16% 19% 4% 20% 3% 15% 12% 14% 17% 12% 15% 12%
Terrible 23% 42% 22% 3% 48% 2% 24% 22% 19% 22% 27% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (347) (358) (267) (365) (323) (416) (267) (169) (171) (238) (337) (226)
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4D. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — ....If this is done, illegal immigration will be stopped in it’s tracks - and at very
little, by comparison, cost. This is the only real answer - and we must continue to BUILD THE WALL!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 21% 14% 12% 23% 38% 26% 10% 15% 9%
Good 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 2%
OK 19% 17% 21% 19% 23% 24% 7% 17% 20% 25% 30%
Bad 12% 14% 11% 17% 15% 11% 6% 11% 24% 8% 10%
Terrible 34% 33% 35% 36% 34% 31% 38% 31% 36% 43% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (418) (561) (149) (249) (383) (198) (742) (101) (79) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 50% 1% 62% 17% 26% 20% 15% 15% 29% 22%
Good 13% 5% 13% 22% 3% 19% 13% 15% 13% % 11% 15% 16%
OK 19% 14% 26% 15% 8% 15% 24% 17% 16% 23% 21% 20% 13%
Bad 12% 16% 13% 6% 14% 2% 13% 10% 12% 21% 13% 9% 8%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 6% 74% 2% 34% 33% 39% 34% 40% 26% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (349) (362) (268) (365) (326) (418) (271) (170) (170) (241) (338) (230)
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4E. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — Hiring manythousands of judges, and going through a long and complicated
legal process, is not the way to go - will always be disfunctional. People must simply be stopped at the Border and
told they cannot come into the U.S. illegally. Children brought back to their country......
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 21% 14% 12% 23% 38% 26% 10% 15% 9%
Good 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 2%
OK 19% 17% 21% 19% 23% 24% 7% 17% 20% 25% 30%
Bad 12% 14% 11% 17% 15% 11% 6% 11% 24% 8% 10%
Terrible 34% 33% 35% 36% 34% 31% 38% 31% 36% 43% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (418) (561) (149) (249) (383) (198) (742) (101) (79) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 50% 1% 62% 17% 26% 20% 15% 15% 29% 22%
Good 13% 5% 13% 22% 3% 19% 13% 15% 13% 7% 11% 15% 16%
OK 19% 14% 26% 15% 8% 15% 24% 17% 16% 23% 21% 20% 13%
Bad 12% 16% 13% 6% 14% 2% 13% 10% 12% 21% 13% 9% 8%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 6% 74% 2% 34% 33% 39% 34% 40% 26% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (349) (362) (268) (365) (326) (418) (271) (170) (170) (241) (338) (230)
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4F. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — Such a difference in the media coverage of the same immigration policies
between the Obama Administration and ours. Actually, we have done a far better job in that our facilities are
cleaner and better run than were the facilities under Obama. Fake News is working overtime!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 19% 9% 12% 23% 38% 26% 5% 10% 9%
Good 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 3% 3% 3%
OK 21% 18% 24% 25% 27% 24% 6% 19% 21% 30% 36%
Bad 18% 20% 16% 25% 22% 14% 11% 14% 36% 18% 16%
Terrible 32% 31% 33% 35% 32% 29% 35% 30% 34% 39% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (420) (559) (149) (249) (385) (196) (742) (102) (78) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 2% 15% 53% 1% 63% 16% 29% 21% 14% 16% 27% 21%
Good 9% 1% 8% 18% 0% 20% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10%
OK 21% 18% 26% 18% 8% 13% 30% 13% 15% 26% 23% 23% 13%
Bad 18% 17% 25% % 16% 3% 17% 17% 17% 24% 13% 16% 20%
Terrible 32% 62% 26% 3% 74% 2% 29% 32% 38% 31% 40% 24% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (348) (362) (269) (365) (326) (419) (270) (170) (171) (237) (340) (231)
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You

4G. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — | have tried to stay uninvolved with the Department of Justice and FBI (although
| do not legally have to), because of the now totally discredited and very expensive Witch Hunt currently going on.
But you do have to ask why the DOJ & FBI aren’t giving over requested documents?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 15% 2% 9% 20% 32% 20% 6% 9% 9%
Good 9% 8% 11% % 9% 9% 13% 12% 3% 2% 3%
OK 27% 29% 25% 37% 35% 27% 8% 25% 30% 32% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 25% 16% 15% 13% 13% 31% 20% 23%
Terrible 30% 28% 32% 29% 31% 29% 34% 29% 30% 37% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (422) (558) (150) (249) (386) (195) (742) (102) (79) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 2% 12% 42% 1% 53% 14% 20% 16% 9% 13% 24% 15%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 1% 23% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9%
OK 27% 16% 34% 29% 7% 20% 32% 20% 28% 34% 27% 26% 23%
Bad 17% 23% 20% 4% 21% 3% 18% 19% 9% 16% 15% 18% 18%
Terrible 30% 57% 25% 5% 70% 2% 28% 29% 38% 31% 35% 23% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (349) (363) (268) (365) (325) (420) (271) (170) (172) (239) (338) (231)
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4H. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — The Red Hen Restaurant should focus more on cleaning its filthy canopies,
doors and windows (badly needs a paint job) rather than refusing to serve a fine person like Sarah Huckabee
Sanders. | always had a rule, if a restaurant is dirty on the outside, it is dirty on the inside!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 16% 3% 10% 22% 33% 22% 5% 11% 11%
Good 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 12% 9% 13% 3% 13% 2%
OK 21% 20% 23% 24% 26% 22% 12% 19% 30% 21% 23%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 23% 24% 13% 12% 15% 30% 18% 22%
Terrible 33% 33% 33% 35% 33% 30% 35% 31% 32% 37% 42%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (421) (562) (150) (249) (387) (197) (744) (104) (79) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 44% 1% 54% 15% 20% 19% 12% 14% 25% 15%
Good 11% 2% 13% 19% 1% 17% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 9% 15%
OK 21% 15% 27% 20% 8% 19% 28% 13% 15% 29% 19% 26% 10%
Bad 18% 19% 21% 10% 15% 6% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 15% 23%
Terrible 33% 62% 26% 6% 74% 3% 29% 36% 40% 30% 41% 26% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (350) (365) (268) (366) (326) (422) (271) (170) (172) (239) (342) (230)
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41. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — Former Attorney General Michael Mukasey said that President Trump is probably
correct that there was surveillance on Trump Tower. Actually, far greater than would ever have been believed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 14% 4% 9% 20% 27% 18% 5% 12% 11%
Good 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 17% 14% 11% 4% 0%
OK 28% 26% 30% 37% 29% 27% 19% 27% 27% 30% 40%
Bad 18% 20% 15% 21% 24% 17% 9% 16% 29% 18% 17%
Terrible 27% 26% 29% 28% 28% 26% 29% 25% 29% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (421) (554) (149) (249) (384) (193) (738) (103) (78) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 1% 12% 40% 0% 46% 11% 21% 17% 12% 11% 21% 14%
Good 12% 4% 9% 26% 3% 29% 11% 15% 10% 6% 12% 13% 14%
OK 28% 23% 34% 23% 12% 20% 35% 21% 20% 33% 28% 29% 23%
Bad 18% 22% 21% % 20% 2% 18% 17% 22% 25% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 27% 51% 24% 3% 64% 2% 26% 26% 31% 24% 31% 24% 31%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (975) (347) (361) (267) (362) (323) (419) (270) (169) (173) (238) (336) (228)
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4J. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — .@RepClayHiggins has been a great help to me on Cutting Taxes, creating great
new healthcare programs at low cost, fighting for Border Security, our Military and are Vets. He is tough on Crime
and has my full Endorsement. The Great State of Louisiana, we want Clay!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 18% 10% 13% 24% 30% 24% 5% 12% 15%
Good 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% % 9% 11%
OK 27% 28% 26% 24% 31% 31% 19% 26% 28% 27% 34%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 27% 21% 11% 13% 14% 32% 18% 19%
Terrible 24% 21% 26% 25% 22% 23% 25% 21% 29% 34% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (419) (559) (150) (248) (385) (195) (741) (102) (78) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 1% 14% 52% 2% 56% 15% 26% 20% 16% 13% 25% 22%
Good 13% 3% 10% 29% 2% 24% 13% 15% 13% 9% 16% 14% 10%
OK 27% 30% 32% 15% 20% 16% 32% 20% 31% 30% 26% 27% 26%
Bad 17% 23% 22% 2% 23% 2% 16% 19% 16% 24% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 2% 53% 1% 24% 21% 21% 21% 30% 19% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (346) (364) (268) (363) (325) (419) (270) (169) (173) (238) (337) (230)
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4K. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — House Republicans could easily pass a Bill on Strong Border Security but
remember, it still has to pass in the Senate, and for that we need 10 Democrat votes, and all they do is RESIST.
They want Open Borders and don’t care about Crime! Need more Republicans to WIN in November!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 19% 5% 12% 24% 38% 26% 6% 11% 11%
Good 10% 12% 8% 16% 10% % 9% 11% 9% 3% 16%
OK 21% 20% 22% 24% 25% 25% 6% 18% 27% 29% 25%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 17% 20% 12% 7% 13% 20% 13% 14%
Terrible 34% 31% 37% 37% 32% 31% 38% 32% 38% 45% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (417) (551) (148) (247) (379) (194) (731) (103) (77) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 2% 15% 53% 1% 62% 17% 26% 19% 14% 15% 29% 19%
Good 10% 2% % 25% 2% 18% % 13% 19% 8% 8% 9% 16%
OK 21% 17% 29% 15% 8% 15% 30% 10% 11% 29% 23% 23% 11%
Bad 14% 17% 19% 4% 15% 3% 13% 16% 15% 21% 15% 12% 11%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 3% 73% 2% 33% 35% 36% 29% 39% 27% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (347) (354) (267) (362) (323) (410) (269) (170) (170) (239) (330) (229)
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4L. Trump Tweets June 25, 2018 — .@jimmyfallon is now whimpering to all that he did the famous ’hair show’ with
me (where he seriously messed up my hair), & that he would have now done it differently because it is said to have
’humanized’ me-he is taking heat. He called & said ‘'monster ratings.” Be a man Jimmy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 25, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 13% 10% 6% 7% 14% 18% 12% 8% 15% 7%
Good 8% % 9% 4% 8% 6% 15% 10% 3% 4% 4%
OK 28% 29% 27% 37% 26% 28% 20% 30% 16% 31% 28%
Bad 23% 26% 20% 24% 28% 23% 16% 20% 39% 15% 31%
Terrible 30% 25% 34% 29% 31% 29% 30% 28% 35% 35% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (418) (562) (150) (249) (387) (194) (740) (105) (78) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 12% 2% 9% 1% 35% 8% 18% 11% 8% 9% 17% 10%
Good 8% 1% 6% 1% 22% 7% 10% 6% 3% 9% 9% 9%
OK 28% 15% 35% 8% 32% 31% 25% 27% 32% 23% 32% 24%
Bad 23% 27% 24% 25% 8% 24% 21% 23% 28% 27% 18% 23%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 66% 3% 30% 27% 32% 29% 32% 25% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (349) (364) (267) (364) (325) (420) (269) (170) (174) (237) (339) (230)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

45-64

White

Black Hispanic

Other

Appropriate
Inappropriate
Not sure

29%
55%
16%

31%
49%
20%

20%
73%
%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(389)

100%
(752)

14% 23%
76% 60%
10% 17%
100% 100%
(108) (80)

100%
(57)

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

< $50K

$50-100K  $100K+

Northeast Midwest  South

West

Appropriate
Inappropriate
Not sure

26%
55%
19%

22%
71%

%

23%
61%
16%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(430)

100%
(168)

18% 26%
53% 57%
29% 17%
100% 100% 100%
(177) (242) (346)

100%
(232)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Female White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 28% 36% 17% 29% 20%
No 53% 56% 47% 67% 59% 71%
Not sure 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (572) (750) (107) (80) (57)
Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Rep $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 64% 31% 23% 32% 41% 26%
No 53% 24% 60% 51% 54% 46% 62%
Not sure 15% 12% 9% 26% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (270) (168) (176) (240) (346) (232)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 25 - 26, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.232 to
6.602, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.939.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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